~

-,

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

19 October 2023

DIRECTIVE
UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE JUDGE MEERSINGH AJ

24 and 26 October 2023

CASELINES:

e Once the roll is available Judge Meersingh will access the matters using Caselines.

e Therolls are attached hereunder.

e Please note that there are matters that appear on Court Online but not on Caselines, the parties in
this instance are to ensure that the matter is created and documents uploaded on Caselines.

e Please ensure that NNair@judiciary.org.za is invited to your matter.

OPEN COURT:

e All matters will be heard in open court.
e Court will start promptly at 10h00.
e Parties are to review the day roll for the particular court where proceedings will be heard.

ORDERS:

e 1 copy of the draft order must be handed up to the Court.

e All draft orders must correctly reflect the names of the parties, the case number and the roll number
must be clearly marked on the top right hand corner.

e Any draft orders as amended by the court on the date of the hearing must be duly amended and
uploaded onto caselines within 2 days under “Final Draft Order” and uploaded in pdf and word format.

Thank you.
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Secrét_ary to the Honourable Madam Justice Meersingh AJ

ot WAL High Court of South Africa
A Gauteng Division, Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE Tgl 012 492 6788
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA 6" Floor, Office 6.8

Email: NNair@judiciary.org.za

24 OCTOBER 2023
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ

77. EX PARTE: JJ PRINSLOO 098041/23
78. NEDBANK LTD VS S CHAUKE 022460/22
79. HAFIELD C CHURCH VS CITY OF TSHWANE 028820/23
80. SB GUARANTEE VS L TWALO 006500/22
81. NEDBANK LTD VS CZ MTHOMBENI 13490/21
82. FIRSTRAND AUTO VS TABERNACLE EVENTS 59605/20
83. FNB BANK LTD VS S P SIBANYONI+1 052938/22
84. EX PARTE: AJ VILUOEN+1 094206/23
85. CHANGING TIDES VS B C GREYLING+1 035335/23
86. F SWART VS K SWART 2965/16
87. NEDBANK LTD VS G HOVE 26048/22
88. NEDBANK LTD VS L R MOTSOALEDI 11881/22

89. S SHABALALA VS MIN OF POLICE 57090/21
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90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

NEDBANK LTD VS S M MAMPA

BMW FINANCIAL VS T A RASEGO

BAVARIAN SKY SA LTD VS L H MPHAPHULI

STD BANK LTD VS COMPANIES&INTELLECTUAL
SB GUARANTEE VS P 1SITOLE

STD BANK LTD VS P T YOKO

EX PARTE: S CJANSE VAN RENSBURG

ATLANTIC OIL LTD VS CONTROLLER OF PETROLEUM
STD BANK LTD VS LJACK
B/C OF NEW HAVEN VS C VUMAZONKE
C T MAREDI VS MASTER OF COURT,PTA
FNB BANK LTD VS J T GIYOSE+3
EX PARTE: M R BAUER
SASP LTD VS MATELOT PROPERTIES
STD BANK LTD VS M APRIL
B/C OF MORGEHOF VS F F MONYAMANE
NEDBANK LTD VS AT MALOKANE
G G YENDE VS RAF

052480/23

15482/17

83341/17

032347/23

025253/22

004952/23

095810/23

030032/23

046321/22

033437/23

019170/23

054713/23

087827/23

023730/23

033927/23

033424/23

35541/22

37483/16




108. ABSA BANK LTD VS R M SEKGOBELA 49850/21

109. BMW FINANCIAL VS N E MODISELLE 003820/22

110. MEYERBOOM PTD VS A D BRAZIEL 038562/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT
DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

111. SB GUARANTEE VS T MOTSOSI 029964/22
112. SB GUARANTEE VS W KHANYI 034546/23
113. SIZABANTU PIPING VS BAPHALABORWA CONSTRUCTION  037872/22
114. TABOOZ GLENANADA VS GAUTENG LIQUOR BOARD 068401/23

115. STD BANK LTD VS N J MAAKE 061563/22




26 OCTOBER 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

D CBESTER

M IMRAN

ABSA BANK LTD

GRFX PRINT STUDIO

P ISABIRYE

EUREKA GROWTH LTD

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

M GROENEWALD

STD BANK LTD

N P NTSANE

D R SAMPSON

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

DG HOME AFFAIRS

K G SENKGE

METRO LIFESTYLE

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

D ZULU

B MKHIZE

P D NDLHALANE

P VISSER+1

CORIUM SKINCARE LTD+1

CSSA PLANT HIRE+2

B MKHIZE

RAF

RTZCONSTRUCTION+1

MIN OF POLICE

DEPT OF JUSTICE+1

L M HINE

33253/17

046617/23

036026/23

65682/20

050370/23

043021/23

046120/23

053967/23

30709/21

040347/23

042831/23

046561/23

62080/17

B3399/23

40652/17

39890/21

014689/22




94. STD BANK LTD VS
95. SALPC VS
96. NEDBANK LTD VS
97. M P KGOALE VS

98. EX PARTE: C E LAUBSCHER

99. NEDBANK LTD VS
100. SB GUARANTEE VS
101. DELICATE COLLECTOR

102. STD BANK LTD VS
103. NED BANK LTD VS
104. NEDBANK LTD VS
105. E M OBIAJUJU VS
106. SB GUARANTEE VS
107. R P ARNDT VS
108. SAGEWOOD MANOR ASS

109.

STD BANK LTD

A RKHUMALO+1

S ESSACK

M C MPHAHLELE

DENEL

P BILA+1

T MATHIPA

KING BURIAL SOCIETY

N CHABALALA

G MATIJENE

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

E CHATOOR

ASHLEA GARDENS LTD

VS S J MANZINI

VS K C MOHLALA

70651/19

952/22

061271/22

27308/21

092594/23

040891/22

023079/23

082456/23

043531/23

063780/23

020417/23

026212/22

049195/22

051075/23

017554/23

006141/23




BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT
DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

110. SB GUARANTEE VS D M PULE 025176/22
111. T Z SETATI VS STD BANK LTD 076618/23
112. STD BANK LTD VS M J BUTHELEZI 060600/22
113. STD BANK LTD VS R A DAVIS 061611/22
114. TIESPRO 230 LTD VS CITY OF TSHWANE 031179/23

115. TIESPRO 230 LTD VS VENTER&VAN WYK 029643/23




