

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

19 October 2023

DIRECTIVE

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE JUDGE MEERSINGH AJ

24 and 26 October 2023

CASELINES:

- Once the roll is available Judge Meersingh will access the matters using Caselines.
- The rolls are attached hereunder.
- Please note that there are matters that appear on Court Online but not on Caselines, the parties in this instance are to ensure that the matter is created and documents uploaded on Caselines.
- Please ensure that NNair@judiciary.org.za is invited to your matter.

OPEN COURT:

- All matters will be heard in open court.
- Court will start promptly at 10h00.
- Parties are to review the day roll for the particular court where proceedings will be heard.

ORDERS:

- 1 copy of the draft order must be handed up to the Court.
- All draft orders must correctly reflect the names of the parties, the case number and the roll number must be clearly marked on the top right hand corner.
- Any draft orders as amended by the court on the date of the hearing must be duly amended and uploaded onto caselines within 2 days under "Final Draft Order" and uploaded in pdf and word format.

Thank you.



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Kind regards

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Meersingh AJ

High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002 Tel: 012 492 6788

6th Floor, Office 6.8 Email: NNair@judiciary.org.za

24 OCTOBER 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ

77. EX PARTE: J J PRINSLOO			098041/23
78. NEDBANK LTD	VS	S CHAUKE	022460/22
79. HAFIELD C CHURCH	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	028820/23
80. SB GUARANTEE	VS	L TWALO	006500/22
81. NEDBANK LTD	VS	C Z MTHOMBENI	13490/21
82. FIRSTRAND AUTO	VS	TABERNACLE EVENTS	59605/20
83. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S P SIBANYONI+1	052938/22
84. EX PARTE: A J VILJOEN+1			094206/23
85. CHANGING TIDES	VS	B C GREYLING+1	035335/23
86. F SWART	VS	K SWART	2965/16
87. NEDBANK LTD	VS	G HOVE	26048/22
88. NEDBANK LTD	VS	L R MOTSOALEDI	11881/22
89. S SHABALALA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	57090/21

90. NEDBA	NK LTD	VS	S M M	IAMPA	052480/23
91. BMW F	INANCIAL	VS	T A RA	SEGO	15482/17
92. BAVAR	IAN SKY SA LTD	VS	L H M	PHAPHULI	83341/17
93. STD BA	NK LTD	VS	СОМР	ANIES&INTELLECTUAL	032347/23
94. SB GU <i>A</i>	ARANTEE	VS	P I SIT	OLE	025253/22
95. STD BA	NK LTD	VS	PTYC	КО	004952/23
96. EX PAR	TE: S C JANSE VAN RE	NSBUR	G		095810/23
97. ATLAN	TIC OIL LTD	VS	CONT	ROLLER OF PETROLEUM	030032/23
98. STD BA	98. STD BANK LTD				046321/22
99. B/C OF	NEW HAVEN	VS	C VUN	1AZONKE	033437/23
100.	C T MAREDI	VS	MAST	ER OF COURT,PTA	019170/23
101.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	J T GIY	'OSE+3	054713/23
102.	102. EX PARTE: M R BAUER				087827/23
103.	SASP LTD	VS	MATE	LOT PROPERTIES	023730/23
104.	STD BANK LTD	VS	M APF	RIL	033927/23
105.	B/C OF MORGEHOF		VS	F F MONYAMANE	033424/23
106.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	A T M	ALOKANE	35541/22
107.	G G YENDE	VS	RAF		37483/16

108.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	R M SEKGOBELA	49850/21					
109.	BMW FINANCIAL	VS	N E MODISELLE	003820/22					
110.	MEYERBOOM PTD	VS	A D BRAZIEL	038562/23					
	BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE								
111.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	T MOTSOSI	029964/22					
112.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	W KHANYI	034546/23					
113.	SIZABANTU PIPING	VS	BAPHALABORWA CONSTRUCTION	037872/22					
114.	TABOOZ GLENANAD.	A VS	GAUTENG LIQUOR BOARD	068401/23					
115.	STD BANK LTD	VS	N J MAAKE	061563/22					

26 OCTOBER 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ

77. D C BESTER	VS	RAF	33253/17
78. M IMRAN	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	046617/23
79. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	K G SENKGE	036026/23
80. GRFX PRINT STUDIO	VS	METRO LIFESTYLE	65682/20
81. P ISABIRYE	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	050370/23
82. EUREKA GROWTH LTD	VS	D ZULU	043021/23
83. NEDBANK LTD	VS	B MKHIZE	046120/23
84. FNB BANK LTD	VS	P D NDLHALANE	053967/23
85. STD BANK LTD	VS	P VISSER+1	30709/21
86. STD BANK LTD	VS	CORIUM SKINCARE LTD+1	040347/23
87. STD BANK LTD	VS	CSSA PLANT HIRE+2	042831/23
88. NEDBANK LTD	VS	B MKHIZE	046561/23
89. M GROENEWALD	VS	RAF	62080/17
90. STD BANK LTD	VS	RTZCONSTRUCTION+1	B3399/23
91. N P NTSANE	VS	MIN OF POLICE	40652/17
92. D R SAMPSON	VS	DEPT OF JUSTICE+1	39890/21
93. STD BANK LTD	VS	L M HINE	014689/22

94. STD BA	ANK LTD	VS	A R KHUMALO+1	70651/19
95. SALPC		VS	S ESSACK	952/22
96. NEDB <i>A</i>	ANK LTD	VS	M C MPHAHLELE	061271/22
97. M P KO	GOALE	VS	DENEL	27308/21
98. EX PAF	RTE: C E LAUBSCHER			092594/23
99. NEDB <i>A</i>	ANK LTD	VS	P BILA+1	040891/22
100.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	T MATHIPA	023079/23
101.	DELICATE COLLECTOR	₹		082456/23
102.	STD BANK LTD	VS	KING BURIAL SOCIETY	043531/23
103.	NED BANK LTD	VS	N CHABALALA	063780/23
104.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	G MATJENE	020417/23
105.	E M OBIAJUJU	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	026212/22
106.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	E CHATOOR	049195/22
107.	R P ARNDT	VS	ASHLEA GARDENS LTD	051075/23
108.	SAGEWOOD MANOR	ASS	VS S J MANZINI	017554/23
109.	STD BANK LTD		VS K C MOHLALA	006141/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT	
DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE	-

110.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	D M PULE	025176/22
111.	T Z SETATI	VS	STD BANK LTD	076618/23
112.	STD BANK LTD	VS	M J BUTHELEZI	060600/22
113.	STD BANK LTD	VS	R A DAVIS	061611/22
114.	TIESPRO 230 LTD	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	031179/23
115.	TIESPRO 230 LTD	VS	VENTER&VAN WYK	029643/23